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NOTIFICATION

The revised admission schedule of UG Entrance Based Courses and PG
courses of the University of Delhi for the academic session 2020-2021 is as

under:
Revised Schedule for UG Entrance Based Admission Process
Process Date
Admission against 1st Merit List 10:00 am 26th Oct (Mon) —
5:00 pm 28th Oct 2020 (Wed)
Last day of payment against 1st Merit List 11:59 pm 30th Oct 2020 (Fri)
Admission against 2nd Merit List 10:00 am 274 Nov (Mon) —
5:00 pm 4th Nov 2020 (Wed)
Last day of payment against 2rd Merit List 11:59 pm 6t Nov 2020 (F'ri)
Admission against 3rd Merit List 10:00 am 9th Nov (Mon) -
5:00 pm 11th Nov 2020 (Wed)
Last day of payment against 319 Merit List 11:59 pm 13t Nov 2020 (Fri)
Commencement of classes 18th Nov 2020 (Wed)
Registration Portal open for first Spot Admission 18th Nov 2020 (Wed)
Seat allocation for 1st Spot admission 09:00 am — 5:00 pm on 19th Nov 2020
Admission against 1st Spot Admission 20th Nov 2020
Last day of payment against Spot admission 11:59 pm 22nd Nov 2020

e In case vacant seats left further Spot admissions may be announced by the University of Delhi.

Revised Schedule for PG Entrance/ Merit Based Admission Process

Process Date

Admission against 1st Merit 10:00 am 274 Nov (Mon) — 5:00 pm 4th Nov 2020 (Wed)
List
Last day of payment against 11:59 pm 6th Nov 2020 (Fri)
1st Merit List
Admission against 2nd Merit 10:00 am 9t Nov (Mon) — 5:00 pm 11tk Nov 2020 (Wed)
List
Last day of payment against 11:59 pm 13th Nov 2020 (Fri)
2ndMerit List
Commencement of classes 18th Nov 2020 (Wed)
Admission against 3rd Merit 10:00 am 18th Nov (Wed) — 5:00 pm 20t Nov 2020 (Fri)
List
Last day of payment against 11:59 pm 22nd Nov 2020 (Sun)
3rd  Merit List

. In case vacant seats left further Merit Lists may be announced by the University of Delhi.
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